



Order Sheet

WP(C) No. 3299 of 2022**Mohan Singh Rawat Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.**

29.07.2022	Shri Shashank Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Rahul Jha, Govt. Advocate for the State. Shri Suyash Dhar, Advocate for respondent No.2. Shri Sanjay Patel, Advocate for respondent No.3. Considering the nature of dispute, this court is of the opinion that the matter perhaps would have to be classified as WPS instead of WPC. The matter is directed to be placed before the Registrar (Judicial). The petitioner should also approach the Registrar (Judicial) and take necessary steps in getting the matter registered as WPS and the matter be listed for hearing before the appropriate Bench having roster. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge