



2026:CGHC:18633

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5580 of 2022Mohan Singh Rawat **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors

14.11.2022	Mr. Shashank Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ravi Bhagat, Dy. GA for the State/respondent No.1. Mr. Suyash Dhar, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 & 3. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 & 3 submits that affidavit has been filed mentioning therein that on 05.09.2022 amount of Rs.1,25,679/- is disbursed to petitioner and thereafter amount towards the difference of area of accommodation sold in favour of petitioner of Rs.77,085/- is also disbursed to petitioner on 23.09.2022. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that though aforesaid two amounts have been disbursed in favour of petitioner but the entire amount has not been paid towards the less land registered in favour of petitioner. He prays for short time to file rejoinder to affidavit submitted by respondent Nos.2 & 3. As prayed, list the matter immediately after three weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

J/-