



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 5580 of 2022

MOHAN SINGH RAWAT **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

03.09.2025	Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. G.A. for the State. Mr. Suyash Dhar Badgaiya, Advocate for respondent No.2. Mr. Sanjay Patel, Advocate for the respondent No.3. Ms. Priyaka Rai, Advocate would pray for and is granted one week's time to file power on behalf of the petitioner. Call the matter after one week. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Nadim	